Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2018

IMO

8411566
7396630
9162667
8227410
7526699
7211907
8228036
8215649
8002731
9430325
9275062
7644130
9396610
9415167
8866711
9280196
9756236
9255593
9232060
8200577
9190119
9621560
9513658
9012989
9768368
9367841
9057214
8807466
9265732
9232034
9470404
9312169

Name*

NS TERA
BLUE MOON |
LEONIE P
SORMOVO

SUNSHINE

ABDULRAHMAN KING

ACASTE
ADNAN H
ATLANTIC

BURHAN DIZMAN 2

CAP BEATRICE
CERENCAN

MAX WINNER
OBORISHTE
STREAMLINE
SUKRAN-C
ABOY KARLIE
ANNA
ARETHOUSA
ATLANTICM
AUGUSTA MARS
BAVLY

BBC LONDON
BERGFJORD
BORIS VILKITSKY
ELENI K I

ELIF

FRIO ANTARCTIC |

GEORGIS NIKOLOS

GHETTY BOTTIGLIERI

GOLDEN OPAL
HOLANDIA

Flag

PA
TG
AG
TZ
TG
TG
PW
HN
KN
PA
LR
TG
MT
MT
KM
PA
MT
BS
Ccy
PA
cy
RU
AG
AL
Ccy
MT
KM
PA
GR
T
MH
AG

Inspection
Date

3-4-2018
22-2-2018
13-4-2018
28-3-2018

4-4-2018

4-4-2018

6-4-2018
26-3-2018
18-4-2018
13-4-2018
18-4-2018
30-3-2018

9-4-2018
24-4-2018
16-1-2018
23-4-2018
16-4-2018
31-3-2018
30-3-2018
20-4-2018
26-4-2018
17-4-2018
14-4-2018
26-3-2018
14-4-2018
14-3-2018

9-4-2018
18-4-2018
19-4-2018
10-4-2018
24-4-2018

5-4-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

12

35

10

Release
Date

12-4-2018
20-4-2018
17-4-2018
1-4-2018
12-4-2018
12-4-2018
12-4-2018
6-4-2018
30-4-2018
18-4-2018
28-4-2018
2-4-2018
12-4-2018
27-4-2018
22-4-2018
29-4-2018
21-4-2018
6-4-2018
4-4-2018
26-4-2018
29-4-2018
26-4-2018
16-4-2018
7-4-2018
20-4-2018
18-4-2018
14-4-2018
28-4-2018
21-4-2018
17-4-2018
29-4-2018

8-4-2018

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9059640
9570656
9655951
9513191
9171383
8416504
9128142
9324851
9312810
9371359
9629615
8866656
9674373
9538658
9453509
9238698
9259020
8727587
7422180
9313022
9697325

9704623

54

Name*

HOOD ISLAND
JSP VENTO
JULIANA
K.DADAYLI
LADY SHAM
LAGUNA
MERAIO
NAVIOS AZURE
NYK VIRGO
OCEAN BREEZE

OCEAN STAR

OLEKSII FEDOROV

POLA UGLICH

PRESIDENT TRUMAN

PROTEAS
REPULSE BAY
SARA

SELIM-1

SNOW WHITE
STAR OMICRON
TIN ZIREN

YM WELLNESS

Flag

BS
PT
MT
PA
sL
SL
BZ
MH
SG
MH
TV
UA
MT
PT
LR
AG
KN
TZ
sL
MH
DZ

HK

Inspection

Date

9-4-2018

6-4-2018

18-4-2018

26-3-2018

20-4-2018

17-4-2018

19-4-2018

3-4-2018

4-4-2018

29-3-2018

17-4-2018

26-3-2018

2-4-2018

28-4-2018

26-4-2018

27-4-2018

6-4-2018

17-4-2018

20-4-2018

13-4-2018

28-3-2018

25-4-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
5

Vo]

0o o

Release
Date

17-4-2018
11-4-2018
24-4-2018
4-4-2018
29-4-2018
25-4-2018
27-4-2018
9-4-2018
5-4-2018
4-4-2018
24-4-2018
4-4-2018
6-4-2018
30-4-2018
29-4-2018
29-4-2018
13-4-2018
23-4-2018
27-4-2018
17-4-2018
4-4-2018

28-4-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU ..

Released from detention this month: 4 -2018 on Port tate Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
8411566 NS TERA PA 3-4-2018 9 12-4-2018 4
7396630 BLUE MOON I TG 22-2-2018 57 20-4-2018 3
7526699  SUNSHINE TG 4-4-2018 8 12-4-2018 3
8227410 SORMOVO TZ 28-3-2018 4 1-4-2018 3
9162667 LEONIEP AG 13-4-2018 4 17-4-2018 3
7211907 ABDULRAHMAN KING TG 4-4-2018 8 12-4-2018 2
7644130 CERENCAN TG 30-3-2018 3 2-4-2018 2
8002731 ATLANTIC KN 18-4-2018 12 30-4-2018 2
8215649 ADNANH HN 26-3-2018 11 6-4-2018 2
8228036 ACASTE PW 6-4-2018 6 12-4-2018 2
8866711 STREAMLINE KM 16-1-2018 96 22-4-2018 2
9275062 CAP BEATRICE LR 18-4-2018 10 28-4-2018 2
9280196 SUKRAN-C PA 23-4-2018 6 29-4-2018 2
9396610 MAX WINNER MT 9-4-2018 3 12-4-2018 2
9415167 OBORISHTE MT 24-4-2018 3 27-4-2018 2
9430325 BURHAN DIZMAN 2 PA 13-4-2018 5 18-4-2018 2
7422180 SNOW WHITE SL 20-4-2018 7 27-4-2018 1
8200577 ATLANTIC M PA 20-4-2018 6 26-4-2018 1
8416504 LAGUNA SL 17-4-2018 8 25-4-2018 1
8727587 SELIM-1 TZ 17-4-2018 6 23-4-2018 1
8807466  FRIO ANTARCTIC | PA 18-4-2018 10 28-4-2018 1
8866656  OLEKSII FEDOROV UA 26-3-2018 9 4-4-2018 1
9012989 BERGFJORD AL 26-3-2018 12 7-4-2018 1
9057214  ELIF KM 9-4-2018 5 14-4-2018 1
9059640 HOOD ISLAND BS 9-4-2018 8 17-4-2018 1
9128142 MERAIO BZ 19-4-2018 8 27-4-2018 1
9171383 LADY SHAM SL 20-4-2018 9 29-4-2018 1
9190119 AUGUSTA MARS cY 26-4-2018 3 29-4-2018 1
9232034 GHETTY BOTTIGLIERI IT 10-4-2018 7 17-4-2018 1
9232060 ARETHOUSA CcY 30-3-2018 5 4-4-2018 1
9238698 REPULSE BAY AG 27-4-2018 2 29-4-2018 1
9255593 ANNA BS 31-3-2018 6 6-4-2018 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9259020
9265732
9312169
9312810
9313022
9324851
9367841
9371359
9453509
9470404
9513191
9513658
9538658
9570656
9621560
9629615
9655951
9674373
9697325
9704623
9756236
9768368

54

Name

SARA

GEORGIS NIKOLOS
HOLANDIA

NYK VIRGO
STAR OMICRON
NAVIOS AZURE
ELENI K I
OCEAN BREEZE
PROTEAS
GOLDEN OPAL
K.DADAYLI

BBC LONDON
PRESIDENT TRUMAN
JSP VENTO
BAVLY

OCEAN STAR
JULIANA

POLA UGLICH
TIN ZIREN

YM WELLNESS
ABOY KARLIE
BORIS VILKITSKY

Flag

KN
GR
AG
G
MH
MH
MT
MH
LR
MH
PA
AG
PT
PT
RU
TV
MT
MT
DZ
HK
MT
cY

Inspection
Date

6-4-2018
19-4-2018

5-4-2018

4-4-2018
13-4-2018

3-4-2018
14-3-2018
29-3-2018
26-4-2018
24-4-2018
26-3-2018
14-4-2018
28-4-2018

6-4-2018
17-4-2018
17-4-2018
18-4-2018

2-4-2018
28-3-2018
25-4-2018
16-4-2018

14-4-2018

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

7
2

Release Date

13-4-2018
21-4-2018
8-4-2018
5-4-2018
17-4-2018
9-4-2018
18-4-2018
4-4-2018
29-4-2018
29-4-2018
4-4-2018
16-4-2018
30-4-2018
11-4-2018
26-4-2018
24-4-2018
24-4-2018
6-4-2018
4-4-2018
28-4-2018
21-4-2018

20-4-2018

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 8411566 Company Solid Navigation Inc, , , Panama
Name: NS TERA Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1861 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 2018-4-12 9 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2017 20-5-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 3-7-2017 20-5-2018
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2017 16-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for radio personnel no
ISM no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9162667 Company
Name: LEONIE P

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 3 Container

Port of detention

- 2018

Stefan Patjens Reederei GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 7 7

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release

Gross tonnage

9991

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2018-4-17 4  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-2-2018  30-11-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 14-11-2017  30-11-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2017  12-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Nautical publications no
Lifeboats no
Rescue boats no
ISM no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Other (fire safety) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

- 2018

IMO : 8227410 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SORMOVO Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2466 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2018-4-1 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2017  28-5-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 29-5-2017 28-5-2022
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2017  31-10-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire detection and alarm system

yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

- 2018

IMO : 7526699 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: SUNSHINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3136 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2018-4-12 8  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2016  31-7-2021  Lebanon 5-10-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 12-12-2016  31-7-2021  Lebanon 5-10-2017
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2015 9-2-2020 Lebanon 9-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Compass correction log no
Charts no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Fire safety operational booklet no
Other MARPOL Annex V no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Cleanliness no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
Decks - corrosion no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Abandon ship drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 7396630 Company Arwad Trading FZE, , , Togo
Name: BLUE MOON | Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Togo 2504 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Siteia 2018-4-20 57 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2018 2-7-2018
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 3-2-2018 2-7-2018
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2017 4-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Rescue boats no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Decks - corrosion no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Page 5 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills
SART/AIS-SART
Means of escape

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

- 2018

no

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9430325 Company Dizman Denizcilik Gemi Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: BURHAN DIZMAN 2 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer '
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2979 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-4-18 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2017 8-5-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-10-2017 8-5-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2017  9-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Wages no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Sleeping room, additional spaces no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4
IMO : 9415167 Company
Name: OBORISHTE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

- 2018

Navigation Maritime Bulgare, , , Malta

Classification society DNV GL AS

BBSS LONDON, n/a, London , UK

Flag
Malta

Date of release

Gross tonnage Keeldate
20491 2008

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Sorel 2018-4-27 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2016  27-7-2020  Spain 13-6-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-7-2016 27-7-2020 Spain 13-6-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2016  31-10-2021  Poland 13-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire-dampers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9396610
Name: MAX WINNER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y,
Type Flag
Container Malta

Port of detention Date of release

OSM Ship Management GmbH , , , Malta

Gross tonnage
16162

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2018-4-12 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-4-2018 15-4-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 2-2-2016 25-5-2018  Spain 24-3-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2017 29-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other MARPOL AnnexV no
ISM no
Electrical no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9280196 Company Grateful Shipping Corp Ltd, , , Panama
Name: SUKRAN-C Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Panama 2798 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2018-4-29 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2017 20-4-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-4-2017 20-4-2019
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2017  22-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no

Page 9 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9275062
Name: CAP BEATRICE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y,
Type Flag
Container Liberia

Port of detention Date of release

ER Schiffahrt GmbH & Cie KG, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
26833

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-4-28 10 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2017  28-2-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 19-10-2017  28-2-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2017  18-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 8866711 Company Megion Co Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: STREAMLINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2447 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-4-22 96 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2017 27-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 28-8-2017 27-8-2022
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 11-4-2016  15-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no

Page 11 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 8228036 Company Atlantik Shipping Ltd, , , Palau
Name: ACASTE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2018-4-12 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2017 3-3-2022
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2016 21-4-2021  Ukraine 30-3-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-4-2016 21-4-2021  Ukraine 30-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Page 12 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 8215649 Company Adnan Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Honduras
Name: ADNAN H Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Honduras 2795 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2018-4-6 11 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-3-2018 16-8-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 16-3-2018 16-8-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2018 23-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Bulkhead -corrosion yes International Naval Surveys Bureau
Fire pumps and its pipes yes International Naval Surveys Bureau

Page 13 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 8002731 Company Bjerrum & Jensen ApS, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: ATLANTIC Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2195 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ronne 2018-4-30 12 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-3-2018 6-8-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 7-3-2018 6-8-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2018 14-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Other (SOLAS operational) no

Page 14 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 7644130 Company Ege Trade Inc, , , Togo
Name: CERENCAN Classification society Columbus American Register
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2466 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2018-4-2 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Columbus American Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-10-2017 6-9-2021
Columbus American Register Load Line 3-10-2017 6-9-2021
Columbus American Register Safety Management Certificate 2-1-2018 9-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
MF/HF Radio installation no

Page 15 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 7211907 Company Abdulrahman Group Uluslararasi, , , Togo
Name: ABDULRAHMAN KING Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Livestock carrier Togo 1872 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2018-4-12 8  day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-9-2017 15-2-2020
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 18-9-2017 15-2-2020
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2017 3-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners liability no
Retention of oil on board yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
ISM no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9768368 Company
Name: BORIS VILKITSKY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Gas carrier

Port of detention

- 2018

Dynagas Ltd, , , Cyprus

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Yamal Trade Pte. Ltd , Marina bay Fi. Centre 12, Singapore , SG

Flag
Cyprus

Date of release

Gross tonnage
128806

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2016

Total of deficiencies

Sabetta 2018-4-20 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2017  2-11-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-11-2017 2-11-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-3-2018 8-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Other safety in general no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9756236
Name: ABOY KARLIE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Malta

Date of release
2018-4-21

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM
Abandon ship drills

Augustea Tecnoservice Srl, , , Malta

Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & Co KG, , Lubeck, DE

Gross tonnage
108237

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies
17

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
28-3-2016 21-2-2021
28-3-2016 21-2-2021

13-10-2016 10-7-2021

RO related

United Arab
Emirates

United Arab
Emirates

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
24-1-2018

24-1-2018
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9704623
Name: YM WELLNESS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

4 -2018

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )y,
Type Flag
Container Hong Kong, China

Port of detention Date of release

Seaspan Ship Management Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage
144651

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-4-28 3 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2015 16-8-2020  China 31-8-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-8-2015 16-8-2020  China 31-8-2017
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2015  1-12-2020  Singapore 18-3-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur content of fuel used no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9697325 Company CNAN Nord SpA, , , Algeria
Name: TIN ZIREN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 11494 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-4-4 7 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2017 13-1-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 23-12-2016  5-5-2021  Algeria 10-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2018

Pola Maris N.V., Aglou Pavlou 15, Nicosia , CY

IMO : 9674373 Company INOK NV, , , Malta

Name: POLA UGLICH Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta
Port of detention Date of release
Kaliningrad 2018-4-6

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
24199

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2013

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

22-12-2015 17-7-2019
10-5-2016 17-7-2019
12-12-2014  7-12-2019

Egypt
Egypt
Russian Federation

Date
8-5-2017
8-5-2017

24-12-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Lifeboat inventory

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 21 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9655951 Company Canakkale Liman Isletmesi, , , Malta
Name: JULIANA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Nova marine Switzerland, Via Buggati, 5, Lugano, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 11953 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2018-4-24 6  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-10-2017  14-9-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-10-2017  14-9-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2016 20-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Oil filtering equipment no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9629615 Company Micoperi SpA, , , Tuvalu
Name: OCEAN STAR Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Tuvalu 3362 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ortona 2018-4-24 7 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2017 26-4-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-8-2017 26-4-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 2-8-2017 10-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9621560 Company Petrotanker Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: BAVLY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Petrotanker Ltd, , Saint Petersburg, RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4531 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2018-4-26 9  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2017 8-7-2018 Russian Federation  5-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 8-7-2013 8-7-2018 Russian Federation 5-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2015  28-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2018

IMO : 9570656 Company Jebsen Shipping Partners Mgmt, , , Portugal
Name: JSP VENTO Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 7138 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2018-4-11 5  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2018 25-9-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-2-2018 25-9-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2018 6-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Auxiliary engine
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

yes  DNVGLAS
yes  DNVGLAS

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9538658 Company CPO Containerschiffreederei, , , Portugal
Name: PRESIDENT TRUMAN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 75015 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2018-4-30 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2018 14-7-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-11-2017  14-7-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2017  28-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur content of fuel used no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9513658 Company
Name: BBC LONDON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

SMS Bereederung GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV GL AS

7 7 7

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Date of release

Gross tonnage

7138

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

Kaliningrad 2018-4-16 2 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2017  30-3-2020
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2016 13-7-2021  Spain 27-4-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 22-6-2016 ~ 13-7-2021  Spain 27-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Lifeboat inventory no
Rescue boat inventory no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9513191 Company Dadaylilar Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: K.DADAYLI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer J C Peacock, , Ayr, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5751 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2018-4-4 9 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-9-2017  24-3-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 8-8-2017 24-3-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-2-2018 18-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9470404 Company Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: GOLDEN OPAL Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Rio Tinto, 1190 Ave. des Canadiens-de-Montreal , Montreal , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 41725 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 2018-4-29 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2017  20-6-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 16-2-2018 18-5-2018
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2017  27-12-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Provisions quantity no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9453509 Company Laskaridis Shipping Co Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: PROTEAS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer AS Klaveness Chartering, , Oslo, NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 51208 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-4-29 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2015  31-1-2021
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-1-2017  29-9-2020  China 18-10-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-7-2015  29-9-2020  China 18-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Doors no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9371359 Company Global Carriers Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: OCEAN BREEZE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer SOUFFLET, , , FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 11669 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Caen - Ouistreham 2018-4-4 6 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2017  28-8-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-11-2017  28-8-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2017 19-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Steering gear no
Main Vertical zone no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2018

IMO : 9367841 Company Intertrade Management Inc, , , Malta
Name: ELENI K I Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 1972 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Amaliapolis 2018-4-18 35 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2016  30-10-2020  Greece 14-1-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-3-2016  30-10-2020  Greece 14-1-2017

RINA Services S.p.A.

Safety Management Certificate

1-9-2017 23-7-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Wages

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9324851 Company Navios Shipmanagement Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Name: NAVIOS AZURE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Marshall Islands 39906 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2018-4-9 6 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2018 26-7-2018
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2017  11-7-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 14-7-2017  11-7-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Sewage treatment plant no
Winches & capstans no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Electrical installations in general no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9313022 Company Starbulk SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: STAR OMICRON Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer CENTURION, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 30002 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

A Coruna 2018-4-17 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2017 7-1-2020  Argentina 14-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 12-2-2015 7-1-2020 Argentina 14-3-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-2-2015 13-4-2020  China 14-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Oil filtering equipment no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO :9312810 Company NEOM Maritime Singapore Pte , , , Singapore
Name: NYK VIRGO Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Singapore 97825 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2018-4-5 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-7-2017 6-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-7-2017 6-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2017 5-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur content of fuel used no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9312169 Company BF Shipmanagement GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: HOLANDIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dusavik 2018-4-8 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2017  30-4-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 28-11-2017  30-4-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2017 27-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9265732 Company Diamlemos Shipping Corp, , , Greece
Name: GEORGIS NIKOLOS Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer PENFIELD MARINE , 65 STATION STREET , SOUTHPORT, CT, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Greece 40680 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2018-4-21 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2016  20-10-2018  United States 19-8-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-12-2013  20-10-2018  United States 19-8-2017
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2014 9-3-2019 Spain 17-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9259020 Company Sio Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: SARA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 6301 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2018-4-13 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2018 4-5-2018
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-3-2018 4-5-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2018 29-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Authorization for grain carriage no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9255593 Company Adelfia Navigation SA, , , Bahamas
Name: ANNA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer PHAETHON International Ltd, , ODESSA , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 39709 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2018-4-6 6 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-6-2017  10-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 21-6-2017 10-7-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2017 9-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9238698 Company Lubeca Marine Germany GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: REPULSE BAY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 16129 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2018-4-29 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2018 31-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-4-2018 31-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2017 3-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Means of escape no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 40 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9232060
Name: ARETHOUSA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

4 -2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Cyprus

Port of detention

Swissmarine, , Geneve , CH

Date of release

Olympia Ocean Carriers Ltd, , , Cyprus

Keeldate
2000

Gross tonnage
87590

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-4-4 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2013 10-4-2018  France 24-9-2015
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2016 ~ 30-6-2021  China 17-6-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-6-2016 30-6-2021 China 17-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur content of fuel used no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9232034 Company Bottiglieri G Shipping Co SpA, , , Italy
Name: GHETTY BOTTIGLIERI Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer CLARKSONS, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Italy 25063 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Royal Portbury 2018-4-17 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 17-7-2017 5-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 9190119
Name: AUGUSTA MARS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )y,
Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp ~ Cyprus

Port of detention Date of release

Intership Navigation Co-CYP, , , Cyprus

Gross tonnage

12993

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2018-4-29 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-10-2016  24-5-2020  Spain 24-5-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-10-2016 24-5-2020  Albania 19-4-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2018 1-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Quality of fuel oil no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO :9171383 Company
Name: LADY SHAM

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Adriamediteran Ltd , , , Sierra Leone

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

BARBON SRL, VIALE ANCONA 26, VENEZIA , IT

Flag
Sierra Leone

Date of release

Gross tonnage
6354

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Augusta 2018-4-29 9 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2016 5-8-2021 Lebanon 27-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-7-2016 5-8-2021 Lebanon 27-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2016  28-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Variable pitch indicator no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Rescue boats no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Evidence of Basic Training no
Medical certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Certificate for rating able seafarer deck/engine and electro-technical no
Auxiliary engine no
Oil filtering equipment no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Water, pipes, tanks no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no
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Released from detention - period: 4
Steering gear

Overloading
Manholes/flush scuttles
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2018

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO :9128142 Company Eastern Star Shipping, , , Belize
Name: MERAIO Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer carbones holding gmbh , mattiellistrasse 2-4 , wien, AT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Belize 16270 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2018-4-27 8  day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2016 15-4-2021
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2016 23-6-2021  Greece 23-2-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 24-6-2016 23-6-2021  Greece 23-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Lifeboats no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 4
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

- 2018

no

no

IMO : 9059640 Company Trireme Vessel Management NV, , , Bahamas
Name: HOOD ISLAND Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 14061 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Saint Petersburg 2018-4-17 8  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2017 17-11-2018  Russian Federation = 6-10-2017
Lloyd's Register Load Line 23-10-2013  17-11-2018 Latvia 19-8-2017

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Sulphur content of fuel used
ISM
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire-dampers

Safety Management Certificate

24-8-2016 3-9-2021

RO related
no

no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 9057214 Company Elit Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Comoros
Name: ELIF Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2575 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2018-4-14 5  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2018  16-10-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 23-2-2018  16-10-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-3-2018 21-8-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
ISM no
Wages yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Sanitary Facilities no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Steering gear no
Hull - corrosion no
Public address system no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire alarm no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9012989
Name: BERGFJORD

Company

Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

4

- 2018

Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Charterer Fabrika e Cimentos Colacem , Gocaj 4504 , Balldre , AL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1999 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2018-4-7 12 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Register of Shipping (Albania) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-11-2017  14-11-2021
Register of Shipping (Albania) Load Line 15-11-2017  14-11-2021
Register of Shipping (Albania) Safety Management Certificate 7-5-2014 7-5-2018 Albania 16-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Rescue boats no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Ventilation no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 8866656 Company
Name: OLEKSII FEDOROV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

- 2018

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

METINVEST INTERNATIONALS.A, , , UA

Flag
Ukraine

Date of release

Gross tonnage

3959

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1987

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2018-4-4 9 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2018 12-12-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 3-1-2018 3-7-2018
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2015 31-1-2019  Ukraine 26-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Hull - corrosion yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Decks - corrosion no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 8807466 Company
Name: FRIO ANTARCTIC |

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Refrigerated cargo

- 2018

Baltmed Reefer Services Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

7 7 7

Flag
Panama

Date of release

Gross tonnage

4988

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

Las Palmas 2018-4-28 10 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2016 3-7-2021
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-12-2016  2-10-2018  Thailand 12-8-2017
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 27-1-2016 2-10-2018  Thailand 12-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Inflatable liferafts no
Sanitary Facilities no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Hull - corrosion no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 4

- 2018

IMO : 8727587 Company Sea Star-Kherson, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SELIM-1 Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2592
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Rostov/Don 2018-4-23 6 day(s)

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register
Mediterranean Shipping Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bulkheads - cracking
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire detection and alarm system

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-5-2017 5-3-2022 Ukraine
8-5-2017 5-3-2022 Ukraine
11-10-2017 10-10-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

no

Date
16-2-2018
16-2-2018
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Released from detention - period: 4

IMO : 8416504
Name: LAGUNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2018

Company
Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )y,

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone

Port of detention Date of release

Mantion Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage
3754

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2018-4-25 8  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-1-2015 18-5-2019  Egypt 7-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 9-1-2015 18-5-2019  Egypt 7-5-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2015 31-3-2020  Egypt 7-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Personal protection

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Propulsion main engine
Control of discharge
ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Overloading

Means of escape

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 8200577 Company Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Panama
Name: ATLANTIC M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 7069 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2018-4-26 6 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-4-2018 30-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-4-2018 30-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2018 26-9-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Record of drills and steering gear tests no
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
ISM yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire prevention structural integrity yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2018

IMO : 7422180 Company Trust Maritime Srl, , , Sierra Leone
Name: SNOW WHITE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2791 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2018-4-27 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-4-2017 16-7-2021  Turkey 20-9-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-4-2017 16-7-2021  Turkey 20-9-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2015  23-3-2020  Turkey 28-2-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
ISM no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no
Doors no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Total number of detentions: 54
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